RESOLUTION NO. 7475-R6

RESOLUTION ON THE COTERMINALITY OF THE CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT AND THE BUSINESS DISTRICT FOR DEVELOPMENT AND REDEVELOPMENT

BE IT RESOLVED, that it is the intent of the City Council of the City of Urbana that the Central Business District and the Business District for Development and Redevelopment be coterminous; and,

It is the further intent of the City council that whenever the Central Business District is changed by action of the City Council on recommendation of the City Council the Business District for Development and Redevelopment shall be changed accordingly.

9.74

Duane Eckerty;

Paley,

Mayo

Hiram

PASSED by the City Council this _____ day of July

APPROVED by the Mayor this 3 day of hely